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2014-2015 Maine High School Class A Boys

State Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Record: 1:38.18 # Brunswick High School2/7/2015

N. Samson, B. Hess, J. Cost, B. Farrell

Meet Record: 1:39.02 $ Bangor High School2000

D. Soucie, T. Chung, S. Loukes, J. Soucie

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:41.01BRUNS

1) Jacob Cost SR 2) Brian Hess FR

3) Ben Farrell JR 4) Henry Raker SO

24.44 27.75 25.12 23.70

2 1:42.91BANG

1) Colby Prouty FR 2) Liam Reading SR

3) Payton Campbell FR 4) Stephen Comeau SR

27.03 27.29 25.54 23.05

3 1:45.12WIND

1) Josh Labrecque JR 2) Joseph Paluso SR

3) Lyle Webster SR 4) John Giberti JR

27.23 27.54 26.60 23.75

4 1:46.53CHEV

1) Sam Devine SR 2) Gustav Anderson SO

3) Raymond Le SO 4) Shane Moore SO

27.05 30.67 26.12 22.69

5 1:48.35MASS

1) Caleb Fuschillo JR 2) Cameron Mayhew SR

3) Garrett LaFrance SR 4) Mason Darling SR

27.77 31.11 26.38 23.09

6 1:50.12KENN

1) Noah Cimenian SR 2) Tyler Dumas SR

3) Alex Sullivan JR 4) Andrew Zogg JR

28.68 30.17 26.75 24.52

7 1:51.62FAL

1) Winslow Robinson JR 2) Jeremiah Sands SO

3) Nathan Ryer JR 4) Hyun Lee SO

28.39 30.43 27.22 25.58

8 1:51.95SCAR

1) Sam Greenberg FR 2) Tristan DeYoung SR

3) Nate Howard SR 4) Kyle Ankermann JR

29.73 32.19 27.14 22.89

9 1:54.22BE

1) Zackery Gryskwicz SR 2) Tyler Wallingford SR

3) Michele Rovaris SO 4) Dan Smith JR

29.57 33.74 26.44 24.47

10 1:55.45MESS

1) Benjamin Thibert JR 2) Tayler Croft SO

3) Daeghan Elkin SR 4) Griffin Burns SO

26.46 34.95 26.31 27.73

11 1:55.80LEW

1) Matthew Forgues 2) Mathew Charest

3) Alexander Miles 4) Caleb Lebrun

33.46 28.08 29.41 24.85

12 1:55.85WEST

1) Greg Violette SR 2) Josh Wescott SO

3) Brandon Labbe SO 4) Josh Minor JR

24.84 33.94 28.44 28.63

13 1:55.90SAN

1) Alex Spilliopolous SR 2) Matt Webber JR

3) Quinn Severs JR 4) Jake Leonard SR

30.76 31.04 28.17 25.93

14 1:58.22PORT

1) Peter Gribizis SO 2) Reed Foehl FR

3) Eric Worden SR 4) Orion Haynes FR

32.92 32.97 26.51 25.82

15 2:01.25CONY

1) Bradley Beeckel SR 2) Dylan Tudeen JR

3) Dale Lapierre JR 4) Matt Raag-Schmidt FR

30.91 33.67 28.04 28.63

16 2:01.79THOR

1) Nolan Eisenhaur FR 2) Joe Vail FR

3) Will Morris JR 4) Matt Hall JR

31.91 33.80 29.67 26.41

17 2:05.94SP

1) Jacob Ellis SO 2) Noah Richl SR

3) Caleb Cram JR 4) Viktor Maksimov FR

33.53 36.67 28.45 27.29

18 2:09.59MTA

1) Riley Saunders FR 2) Devin Hoskins FR

3) Jacob Burnette JR 4) Garrett Gelwick SR

36.43 33.69 32.23 27.24

19 2:16.18DEER

1) Ryan Schultz JR 2) Aury Souvenir SR

3) Logan Sanphy SR 4) Zach Le FR

34.98 40.44 32.21 28.55

20 2:16.89HAMP

1) Gary Gallagher SR 2) Dylan Noyes JR

3) Riah Malachi SO 4) Justin St. Peter SR

37.59 39.80 31.31 28.19

21 2:18.91GOR

1) Ben Clark SO 2) Andrew Eaton SO

3) Silas Pedersen SO 4) Max Harvey FR

34.55 33.56 32.96 37.84

22 2:22.81BREW

1) Ian Coleman FR 2) Jared Lynch SR

3) Hunter Woodruff SO 4) Sam Burris SR

39.87 37.36 31.58 34.00

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 1:40.70 # Jason Thomas1/1/1999

Meet Record: 1:40.70 $ Jason Thomas1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FAL SR1 1:41.32Jake Perron

23.36 25.51 26.18 26.27

CHEV JR2 1:41.82Michael O'Donovan

23.88 25.67 26.10 26.17

BRUNS JR3 1:45.73Nate Samson

23.79 25.94 26.85 29.15

LAW JR4 1:49.66Alex Bevier

25.57 27.74 28.07 28.28

GOR SR5 1:49.83Timmer Sposato

25.02 27.95 28.14 28.72

CHEV SO6 1:50.09Booway Bikales

25.17 27.56 28.54 28.82
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CONY JR7 1:50.45Noah Aube

25.42 27.79 28.73 28.51

FAL SO8 1:50.47Connor Perron

24.87 28.34 29.05 28.21

SP SR9 1:50.67Nick Alvarez

25.63 27.65 28.89 28.50

BANG SO10 1:51.84Sam Carlson

25.21 28.76 29.15 28.72

KENN SO11 1:54.34Angus McLean

27.40 30.04 28.46 28.44

BANG JR12 1:55.39Collin MacMillan

25.70 28.97 30.73 29.99

WIND JR13 1:55.51John Giberti

26.17 29.04 30.34 29.96

CHEV SO14 1:56.49Ben Tompkins

26.69 28.69 30.06 31.05

SCAR SO15 1:57.08TJ Hinkle III

26.19 29.07 30.74 31.08

DEER JR16 1:58.45Adam Roland

26.79 29.24 31.09 31.33

BE SR17 2:00.13Zackery Gryskwicz

27.10 30.00 31.53 31.50

PORT SR18 2:00.29Eric Worden

27.44 29.72 31.40 31.73

SP SR19 2:00.34Thomas Richards

26.85 29.69 32.07 31.73

SCAR SO20 2:02.63Joey Christian

27.22 30.42 32.37 32.62

MASS JR21 2:03.90Ryan Burke

27.00 31.43 32.89 32.58

BRUNS FR22 2:07.12Andrew Samson

28.51 31.71 33.83 33.07

BE JR23 2:07.43Dan Smith

28.48 31.85 33.73 33.37

BRUNS FR24 2:07.82Sam Washington

28.46 32.95 34.26 32.15

BREW JR25 2:08.41Evan Vidas

28.88 32.40 34.05 33.08

THOR FR26 2:08.55Nolan Eisenhaur

29.47 33.65 34.51 30.92

THOR JR27 2:11.80Will Morris

30.05 33.06 33.37 35.32

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:53.07 # Jerry Gravel2/18/2013

Meet Record: 1:53.07 $ Jerry Gravel2/18/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHEV JR1 1:57.66Kevin Kane

26.19 29.87 34.56 27.04

LEW2 1:59.31Mathew Charest

25.73 31.06 34.65 27.87

BANG FR3 2:04.01Colby Prouty

25.96 31.74 35.17 31.14

CHEV SR4 2:09.03Tony Penk

26.93 32.54 39.90 29.66

BRUNS FR5 2:09.08Brian Hess

28.17 34.50 35.84 30.57

KENN JR6 2:14.73Alex Sullivan

27.89 35.78 39.62 31.44

FAL SO7 2:15.45Jeremiah Sands

27.66 36.18 38.68 32.93

HAMP JR8 2:16.95Brian Dysart

29.40 35.09 39.17 33.29

SCAR SR9 2:17.11Tristan DeYoung

29.98 35.70 38.93 32.50

WIND SR10 2:17.93Sam Shoberg

28.32 33.82 43.04 32.75

MESS SR11 2:18.80Daeghan Elkin

27.88 35.60 42.01 33.31

MTA FR12 2:22.92Devin Hoskins

30.48 37.78 41.12 33.54

WIND SR13 2:24.37Lyle Webster

29.05 37.86 42.96 34.50

FAL FR14 2:29.36Caleb Robinson

30.46 35.67 47.54 35.69

DEER SO15 2:31.39Jasper Sommer

33.90 37.22 47.53 32.74

CHEV FR16 2:31.61Ben Adams

32.80 38.54 45.25 35.02

THOR SR17 2:33.83Noah Whalen

30.55 41.12 48.99 33.17

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 20.94 # James Wells1/27/2009

Meet Record: 21.41 $ Evan Long2/18/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHEV JR1 22.19Jacob Griffin

MESS JR2 23.05Benjamin Thibert

CHEV SO3 23.19Shane Moore

BRUNS JR4 23.40Ben Farrell

FAL JR5 23.61Logan Herodes

MASS JR6 23.66Caleb Fuschillo

MASS SR*7 23.67Mason Darling

SCAR JR*7 23.67Kyle Ankermann

BANG SR9 23.99Stephen Comeau

BANG FR10 24.02Payton Campbell

KENN SR11 24.18Tyler Dumas

BRUNS SO12 24.23Henry Raker

BANG SR13 24.32Ezra Frost

CHEV SO14 24.37Gustav Anderson

GOR SO15 24.41Riley Jenson

KENN SR16 24.43Ryan Whalen

BANG SR17 24.54Andrew Ye

LEW18 24.62Caleb Lebrun

GOR SR19 24.67Gunder Sandeno

BREW SR20 24.69Justin Davis

CONY JR21 24.72Logan Testerman

MASS SO22 24.80Nate Messier

THOR FR23 24.83Eli Steward

CHEV SR24 24.88Owen Freeman

BRUNS JR25 25.03Rene Yost

SCAR SR26 25.11Nate Howard
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(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CONY SR27 25.26Dakota Douglas

SAN SR28 25.41Jake Leonard

HAMP JR29 25.43Patrick Kearns

THOR SO30 25.63Tom Cote

WIND JR31 25.71Michael DuBois

KENN JR32 25.76Andrew Zogg

WEST SO33 25.86Sidney Bartlett

FAL JR34 25.95Nathan Ryer

FAL SO35 26.02Eddie Derhak

DEER JR36 26.08Peter Rozzi

GOR SO37 26.09Andrew Eaton

SCAR JR*38 26.15Jake Bergeron

FAL SO*38 26.15Hyun Lee

CONY JR40 26.71Dylan Tudeen

BIDD SR41 26.89Jordan Bilodeau

WIND JR*42 26.91Ryan Plummer

SCAR JR*42 26.91John Pillsbury

SAN JR44 27.79Kevin Smith

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

State Record: 631.65 # Kevin Martin1982

Meet Record: 631.65 $ Kevin Martin1982

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

BANG JR1 396.25Kyle Adams

BUCK FR2 286.35Anthony Wardwell

MASS JR3 283.95Jacob Bixby

BRUNS SO4 276.25Seth White

BIDD JR5 269.45Owen Williams

FAL6 263.45Griffin Conley

WELLS SO7 262.85Nathaniel Hayward

MTA SO8 238.30Noah Brillant

BIDD SR9 235.75Jacob Cote

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 49.92 # Won Ho Chang2/27/2010

Meet Record: 50.06 $ James Wells2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WEST SR1 52.01Greg Violette

24.31 27.70

BRUNS SR2 53.53Jacob Cost

24.42 29.11

CHEV JR3 53.96Kevin Kane

25.74 28.22

BANG SR4 54.53Liam Reading

24.94 29.59

THOR SR5 55.53Chris Steward

26.02 29.51

SP SR6 56.78Nick Alvarez

26.48 30.30

PORT SR7 57.72Eric Worden

26.67 31.05

BRUNS JR8 57.82Ben Farrell

26.86 30.96

CHEV SO9 58.40Raymond Le

27.12 31.28

MASS SR10 58.84Garrett LaFrance

27.50 31.34

FAL JR11 59.05Winslow Robinson

27.57 31.48

CHEV SR12 59.57Sam Devine

26.86 32.71

BRUNS SO13 59.72Edward Capoldo

27.27 32.45

BANG FR14 1:00.07Payton Campbell

26.76 33.31

SCAR SO15 1:01.39Anton Jasa

28.22 33.17

MESS SR16 1:01.54Daeghan Elkin

28.29 33.25

BE SO17 1:01.55Michele Rovaris

28.25 33.30

WIND SR18 1:02.03Lyle Webster

28.61 33.42

SCAR SR19 1:02.37Nate Howard

28.70 33.67

BANG FR20 1:02.82Derek Irish

28.86 33.96

FAL JR21 1:03.00Nathan Ryer

29.00 34.00

SCAR JR22 1:03.45David Grover

29.58 33.87

SAN JR23 1:03.53Quinn Severs

28.80 34.73

CHEV SR24 1:03.99Elliot Amberson

29.76 34.23

MASS JR25 1:04.19Ryan Burke

28.96 35.23

THOR SR26 1:04.64Noah Whalen

29.96 34.68

THOR JR27 1:05.76Will Morris

30.38 35.38

BREW JR28 1:06.81Evan Vidas

30.95 35.86

LEW29 1:06.84Alexander Miles

30.20 36.64

MASS JR30 1:06.94Hunter Tarbox

30.28 36.66

BANG JR*31 1:07.66Takquan Parks

30.05 37.61

SCAR JR*31 1:07.66Josh Caiazzo

31.49 36.17

PORT SR33 1:07.73Dominic Guimond

30.71 37.02

BIDD SR34 1:08.55Jordan Bilodeau

30.88 37.67

SP JR35 1:08.91Caleb Cram

31.73 37.18

LEW36 1:08.99Everett McNally

32.31 36.68

SAN JR37 1:09.33Korey DeBoth

31.57 37.76
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(Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

THOR FR38 1:09.49Jackson Fuller

31.85 37.64

MESS SO39 1:09.57Griffin Burns

31.75 37.82

WEST SO40 1:09.74Sidney Bartlett

31.26 38.48

WEST SO41 1:10.17Brandon Labbe

31.97 38.20

WIND SO42 1:11.00James Mannette

30.21 40.79

SAN SR43 1:11.03Alex Spilliopolous

31.83 39.20

SAN JR44 1:11.84Riley Legere

33.63 38.21

GOR SO45 1:14.72Ben Clark

32.65 42.07

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 46.60 # James Wells12/8/2009

Meet Record: 47.00 $ Nick Sundquist2/18/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRUNS JR1 46.64$Nate Samson

22.36 24.28

CHEV JR2 48.97Jacob Griffin

23.25 25.72

MASS SR3 50.09Cameron Mayhew

24.32 25.77

CHEV SO4 50.36Shane Moore

24.65 25.71

WIND JR5 52.09Josh Labrecque

24.73 27.36

THOR FR6 52.20Joshua Roberts

24.98 27.22

BANG SR7 52.22Stephen Comeau

25.13 27.09

WIND JR8 52.23John Giberti

25.31 26.92

BANG JR9 53.04Collin MacMillan

25.70 27.34

FAL JR10 53.13Logan Herodes

25.83 27.30

CHEV JR11 53.81Thomas Nappo

25.51 28.30

KENN SR12 54.07Ryan Whalen

25.92 28.15

THOR FR13 54.09Eli Steward

26.32 27.77

EL JR14 54.41Michal Cwik

25.80 28.61

SP SR15 54.49Thomas Richards

26.18 28.31

LEW16 55.14Caleb Lebrun

26.11 29.03

SCAR FR17 55.25Sam Greenberg

26.66 28.59

BREW SR18 55.33Justin Davis

25.85 29.48

CONY JR19 55.56Logan Testerman

25.70 29.86

GOR SR20 55.69Gunder Sandeno

26.72 28.97

CHEV SR21 55.74Owen Freeman

26.66 29.08

BRUNS JR22 55.99Rene Yost

26.33 29.66

WIND JR23 56.07Michael DuBois

26.72 29.35

GOR SO24 56.82Riley Jenson

27.01 29.81

CONY SR25 56.89Dakota Douglas

27.18 29.71

THOR SO26 57.34Tom Cote

27.08 30.26

HAMP JR27 57.43Patrick Kearns

27.13 30.30

KENN JR28 58.08Andrew Zogg

27.71 30.37

SAN SO29 58.18David Winchell III

26.59 31.59

SCAR JR30 1:03.57David Grover

28.38 35.19

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:33.21 # Jason Thomas1/1/1999

Meet Record: 4:33.21 $ Jason Thomas1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FAL SR1 4:38.71Jake Perron

24.07 26.83 27.89 28.61

28.21 28.64 28.42 28.91

28.71 28.42

CHEV JR2 4:47.14Michael O'Donovan

24.89 27.25 28.53 29.14

29.23 29.63 29.79 30.00

30.17 28.51

WIND SR3 4:48.70Joseph Paluso

25.15 27.51 28.31 29.32

29.60 29.72 30.15 30.10

29.98 28.86

FAL SO4 4:55.87Connor Perron

25.64 28.54 29.60 30.19

30.67 30.36 30.53 30.55

30.55 29.24

BANG SO5 4:59.88Sam Carlson

27.14 30.31 30.76 30.30

30.17 30.42 30.82 30.63

30.19 29.14

CONY JR6 5:04.52Noah Aube

26.68 29.37 30.35 30.84

31.29 31.25 31.64 31.38

31.46 30.26
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(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHEV SO7 5:05.23Booway Bikales

26.39 29.58 31.30 31.45

31.19 31.42 31.35 31.41

31.04 30.10

CHEV SR8 5:10.74Tony Penk

26.72 29.96 31.00 31.06

31.27 31.72 32.31 32.22

32.57 31.91

SCAR SO9 5:16.50TJ Hinkle III

28.07 30.88 32.65 32.56

32.56 32.09 32.35 32.18

32.12 31.04

KENN SO10 5:17.86Angus McLean

28.86 31.79 32.53 32.67

32.92 32.90 32.29 32.06

31.14 30.70

BRUNS FR11 5:32.24Andrew Samson

29.11 32.54 34.39 34.61

34.18 34.47 34.93 34.05

33.16 30.80

PORT FR12 5:32.77Reed Foehl

28.65 32.20 33.75 33.41

33.95 34.30 34.58 34.72

34.51 32.70

BRUNS SO13 5:34.00Edward Capoldo

29.48 33.12 33.97 34.75

34.56 34.53 34.74 34.82

33.83 30.20

SCAR SO14 5:35.41Joey Christian

29.05 32.17 34.06 35.12

34.87 34.41 35.18 35.29

33.20 32.06

BE SR15 5:39.09Zackery Gryskwicz

28.70 32.21 33.81 34.76

35.31 36.02 35.16 35.32

35.28 32.52

THOR FR16 5:42.45Joe Vail

30.00 33.97 34.29 35.23

35.38 35.12 35.23 35.38

35.27 32.58

MASS SR17 5:48.14Garrett LaFrance

30.28 32.63 34.13 35.23

35.24 35.15 36.28 37.55

37.34 34.31

CHEV FR18 5:54.53Ben Adams

31.23 35.33 35.78 36.11

36.13 36.01 35.34 36.73

36.61 35.26

BREW SO19 6:03.95Hunter Woodruff

32.70 35.24 37.16 36.59

38.12 37.52 37.44 37.02

37.20 34.96

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 1:28.14 # Bangor High School1/1/1999

J. Jentzer, J. Thomas, A. Small, J. Soucie

Meet Record: 1:29.08 $ Bangor High School2000

E. Moore, T. Chung, S. Loukes, J. Soucie

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:29.51CHEV

1) Jacob Griffin JR 2) Kevin Kane JR

3) Shane Moore SO 4) Michael O'Donovan JR

22.66 22.10 22.93 21.82

2 1:33.96BRUNS

1) Nate Samson JR 2) Rene Yost JR

3) Ben Farrell JR 4) Brian Hess FR

21.62 25.24 23.66 23.44

3 1:34.97KENN

1) Tyler Dumas SR 2) Noah Cimenian SR

3) Ryan Whalen SR 4) Angus McLean SO

23.65 24.10 23.46 23.76

4 1:35.56FAL

1) Connor Perron SO 2) Nathan Ryer JR

3) Logan Herodes JR 4) Jake Perron SR

24.27 24.97 24.48 21.84

5 1:35.65BANG

1) Payton Campbell FR 2) Ezra Frost SR

3) Collin MacMillan JR 4) Sam Carlson SO

24.43 23.85 23.67 23.70

6 1:36.84THOR

1) Chris Steward SR 2) Tom Cote SO

3) Eli Steward FR 4) Joshua Roberts FR

23.57 25.14 24.25 23.88

7 1:37.96CONY

1) Noah Aube JR 2) Dakota Douglas SR

3) Dylan Tudeen JR 4) Logan Testerman JR

23.18 25.21 25.41 24.16

8 1:38.40GOR

1) Riley Jenson SO 2) Andrew Eaton SO

3) Gunder Sandeno SR 4) Timmer Sposato SR

25.06 25.42 24.57 23.35

9 1:40.30SCAR

1) Tristan DeYoung SR 2) David Grover JR

3) TJ Hinkle III SO 4) Anton Jasa SO

25.50 25.47 24.51 24.82

10 1:40.54LEW

1) Mathew Charest 2) Alexander Miles

3) Matthew Forgues 4) Caleb Lebrun

23.15 26.75 26.47 24.17

11 1:41.91WIND

1) Sam Shoberg SR 2) Michael DuBois JR

3) Ryan Plummer JR 4) Lyle Webster SR

25.40 25.38 26.79 24.34

12 1:42.87MASS

1) Ryan Burke JR 2) Hunter Tarbox JR

3) Corny Stewart JR 4) Nate Messier SO

26.42 25.58 26.20 24.67
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(Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

13 1:44.50SP

1) Thomas Richards SR 2) Caleb Cram JR

3) Chris Hau JR 4) Nick Alvarez SR

25.51 26.96 28.87 23.16

14 1:44.64PORT

1) Orion Haynes FR 2) Reed Foehl FR

3) Eric Worden SR 4) Peter Gribizis SO

26.31 26.63 24.34 27.36

15 1:45.08SAN

1) Jake Leonard SR 2) Kevin Smith JR

3) Riley Legere JR 4) David Winchell III SO

25.21 26.91 26.75 26.21

16 1:46.28BREW

1) Garrett Field SR 2) Jared Lynch SR

3) Evan Vidas JR 4) Justin Davis SR

26.72 27.93 26.91 24.72

17 1:46.71DEER

1) Jasper Sommer SO 2) Logan Sanphy SR

3) Peter Rozzi JR 4) Adam Roland JR

27.29 27.89 26.89 24.64

18 1:47.85HAMP

1) Riah Malachi SO 2) Justin St. Peter SR

3) Patrick Kearns JR 4) Brian Dysart JR

28.64 27.33 26.63 25.25

19 1:49.09WEST

1) Sidney Bartlett SO 2) Josh Wescott SO

3) Josh Minor JR 4) Brandon Labbe SO

26.09 27.35 29.82 25.83

20 1:51.10MESS

1) Griffin Burns SO 2) Ayden Birch JR

3) Tayler Croft SO 4) Spencer DeWitt SR

28.08 28.23 27.94 26.85

21 1:55.03BE

1) Joe Zampini SR 2) Nicholas Roberts JR

3) Adam Goodwin JR 4) Tyler Wallingford SR

26.79 28.76 31.16 28.32

22 1:57.36EL

1) Michal Cwik JR 2) Kameron Morin SO

3) Cooper Mowry JR 4) Anthony Blasi SR

25.16 27.67 28.89 35.64

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

State Record: 49.68 # James Wells2/15/2010

Meet Record: 49.68 $ James Wells2/15/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WEST SR1 52.10Greg Violette

25.64 26.46

MESS JR2 57.34Benjamin Thibert

27.22 30.12

THOR SR3 57.39Chris Steward

28.22 29.17

GOR SR4 57.45Timmer Sposato

28.08 29.37

WIND JR5 57.93Josh Labrecque

27.99 29.94

CHEV SR6 58.41Sam Devine

27.43 30.98

CHEV JR7 58.84Thomas Nappo

28.47 30.37

BRUNS SO8 59.33Henry Raker

28.52 30.81

SCAR JR9 59.43Kyle Ankermann

29.23 30.20

THOR FR10 59.53Joshua Roberts

28.93 30.60

MASS JR11 1:00.03Caleb Fuschillo

29.71 30.32

BE SO12 1:00.63Michele Rovaris

29.88 30.75

CHEV SO13 1:00.83Ben Tompkins

29.54 31.29

WIND SR14 1:00.91Sam Shoberg

30.14 30.77

KENN SR15 1:02.50Noah Cimenian

30.42 32.08

FAL JR16 1:02.51Winslow Robinson

30.49 32.02

CHEV SO17 1:02.65Raymond Le

30.10 32.55

HAMP JR18 1:03.44Brian Dysart

30.70 32.74

MASS SO19 1:03.68Nate Messier

30.73 32.95

BANG FR20 1:03.77Derek Irish

30.90 32.87

BRUNS FR21 1:04.14Sam Washington

31.79 32.35

CONY SR22 1:05.45Bradley Beeckel

31.50 33.95

BANG JR23 1:06.63Takquan Parks

32.04 34.59

SAN SR24 1:06.95Alex Spilliopolous

32.44 34.51

FAL FR25 1:07.05Caleb Robinson

31.51 35.54

FAL SO26 1:08.31Hyun Lee

SAN SO27 1:08.74David Winchell III

32.47 36.27

WIND SO28 1:09.16Francis Watson

32.82 36.34

DEER SO29 1:09.33Jasper Sommer

34.15 35.18

DEER JR30 1:09.40Peter Rozzi

34.80 34.60

SCAR JR31 1:09.45Josh Caiazzo

33.71 35.74

MASS JR32 1:09.88Hunter Tarbox

33.01 36.87

THOR FR33 1:10.74Nolan Eisenhaur

34.61 36.13

MASS JR34 1:11.09Corny Stewart

33.47 37.62
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Results

(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BANG FR35 1:11.57Brendan Martin

34.02 37.55

PORT FR36 1:12.41Orion Haynes

BREW SR37 1:12.70Garrett Field

35.35 37.35

LEW38 1:12.83Matthew Forgues

35.94 36.89

SCAR SO39 1:12.94Thomas Erickson

35.65 37.29

BE SR40 1:13.56Joe Zampini

35.38 38.18

PORT SO41 1:15.20Peter Gribizis

35.76 39.44

MESS SO42 1:15.73Griffin Burns

36.40 39.33

BRUNS SR--- DQJacob Cost

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

24.94 26.57

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 57.61 # Eric Delmonte2/17/2014

Meet Record: 57.61 $ Eric Delmonte2/17/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BANG FR1 59.57Colby Prouty

27.88 31.69

BANG SR2 1:00.78Liam Reading

28.38 32.40

WIND SR3 1:01.30Joseph Paluso

28.87 32.43

LEW4 1:01.46Mathew Charest

28.97 32.49

BRUNS FR5 1:02.10Brian Hess

28.72 33.38

LAW JR6 1:06.25Alex Bevier

31.33 34.92

MASS SR7 1:06.36Cameron Mayhew

31.19 35.17

MASS SR8 1:06.57Mason Darling

31.33 35.24

FAL SO9 1:07.06Jeremiah Sands

31.53 35.53

KENN JR10 1:07.86Alex Sullivan

31.53 36.33

DEER JR11 1:08.10Adam Roland

32.33 35.77

CHEV SO12 1:08.11Gustav Anderson

31.97 36.14

BANG SR13 1:08.47Andrew Ye

30.95 37.52

KENN SR14 1:08.55Tyler Dumas

31.79 36.76

EL JR15 1:08.88Michal Cwik

32.79 36.09

BANG SR16 1:09.38Ezra Frost

31.13 38.25

SCAR SR17 1:09.43Tristan DeYoung

32.90 36.53

SAN JR18 1:09.99Quinn Severs

31.84 38.15

CONY JR19 1:10.91Dale Lapierre

33.14 37.77

SAN JR20 1:11.87Matt Webber

33.22 38.65

SCAR SR21 1:11.97Nate Erickson

33.78 38.19

MTA FR22 1:12.02Devin Hoskins

33.81 38.21

CHEV JR23 1:12.20Oliver Watts

34.04 38.16

PORT FR24 1:12.85Reed Foehl

33.83 39.02

BE JR25 1:13.18Dan Smith

34.06 39.12

BE SR26 1:13.46Tyler Wallingford

34.55 38.91

SKOW SO27 1:14.01David Govoni

34.87 39.14

SCAR SO28 1:14.13Anton Jasa

33.80 40.33

THOR FR29 1:14.55Joe Vail

34.89 39.66

SCAR JR30 1:14.57Jake Bergeron

34.42 40.15

SAN FR31 1:15.03Josh Webber

33.78 41.25

WEST SO32 1:15.41Josh Wescott

34.48 40.93

MASS FR33 1:16.42Josh Castonguay

36.54 39.88

WEST SO34 1:17.92Brandon Labbe

37.14 40.78

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 3:14.41 # Bangor High School1/1/1999

J. Jentzer, A. Small, J. Soucie, J. Thomas

Meet Record: 3:14.41 $ Bangor High School1999

J. Jentzer, A. Small, J. Soucie, J. Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:19.31CHEV

1) Jacob Griffin JR 2) Kevin Kane JR

3) Tony Penk SR 4) Michael O'Donovan JR

23.48 49.66 23.36 49.12

24.45 51.67 23.31 48.86

2 3:21.48BRUNS

1) Jacob Cost SR 2) Edward Capoldo SO

3) Henry Raker SO 4) Nate Samson JR

24.30 50.30 24.66 52.31

24.58 52.63 21.86 46.24
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State Swimming and Diving Championships

Results

(Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

3 3:25.01BANG

1) Stephen Comeau SR 2) Sam Carlson SO

3) Colby Prouty FR 4) Liam Reading SR

24.96 52.28 24.07 51.37

24.11 51.18 23.70 50.18

4 3:28.03FAL

1) Connor Perron SO 2) Winslow Robinson JR

3) Logan Herodes JR 4) Jake Perron SR

25.29 52.65 25.86 54.89

25.14 53.11 22.53 47.38

5 3:30.78WIND

1) John Giberti JR 2) Josh Labrecque JR

3) Sam Shoberg SR 4) Joseph Paluso SR

25.80 53.53 24.20 52.51

25.98 55.24 23.58 49.50

6 3:31.49KENN

1) Ryan Whalen SR 2) Noah Cimenian SR

3) Alex Sullivan JR 4) Angus McLean SO

25.50 53.69 25.24 53.80

24.92 52.24 25.38 51.76

7 3:32.08MASS

1) Cameron Mayhew SR 2) Mason Darling SR

3) Garrett LaFrance SR 4) Caleb Fuschillo JR

24.55 51.13 24.98 53.52

26.08 55.22 24.66 52.21

8 3:32.18THOR

1) Chris Steward SR 2) Tom Cote SO

3) Eli Steward FR 4) Joshua Roberts FR

24.90 51.56 26.27 55.87

25.20 52.75 25.04 52.00

9 3:37.05SCAR

1) TJ Hinkle III SO 2) Joey Christian SO

3) Nate Howard SR 4) Kyle Ankermann JR

26.23 55.19 26.63 56.56

26.01 54.49 24.16 50.81

10 3:38.98CONY

1) Noah Aube JR 2) Dakota Douglas SR

3) Bradley Beeckel SR 4) Logan Testerman JR

23.96 49.99 26.17 55.90

26.62 57.58 25.81 55.51

11 3:47.05GOR

1) Riley Jenson SO 2) Andrew Eaton SO

3) Gunder Sandeno SR 4) Timmer Sposato SR

27.87 58.63 27.68 1:00.41

26.89 57.26 24.45 50.75

12 3:48.15BE

1) Zackery Gryskwicz SR 2) Dan Smith JR

3) Joe Zampini SR 4) Michele Rovaris SO

26.85 56.20 26.56 56.27

29.02 1:01.90 25.69 53.78

13 3:48.91SP

1) Thomas Richards SR 2) Caleb Cram JR

3) Chris Hau JR 4) Nick Alvarez SR

26.25 54.78 29.33 1:02.07

29.33 1:00.84 24.49 51.22

14 3:49.34MESS

1) Spencer DeWitt SR 2) Tayler Croft SO

3) Daeghan Elkin SR 4) Benjamin Thibert JR

29.48 1:03.51 29.35 1:00.72

26.48 54.55 24.46 50.56

15 3:56.20BREW

1) Garrett Field SR 2) Hunter Woodruff SO

3) Evan Vidas JR 4) Justin Davis SR

29.01 1:01.16 28.85 1:00.88

28.53 59.35 25.91 54.81

16 3:57.91HAMP

1) Patrick Kearns JR 2) Justin St. Peter SR

3) Riah Malachi SO 4) Brian Dysart JR

27.34 57.82 28.84 1:01.57

29.96 1:03.24 26.32 55.28

17 3:58.86WEST

1) Greg Violette SR 2) Sidney Bartlett SO

3) Josh Wescott SO 4) Josh Minor JR

22.70 47.33 27.61 59.76

30.17 1:06.26 30.84 1:05.51

18 4:03.64SAN

1) David Winchell III SO 2) Riley Legere JR

3) Quinn Severs JR 4) Jake Leonard SR

28.39 1:00.77 30.31 1:02.86

28.74 1:00.39 27.94 59.62

19 4:04.51DEER

1) Jasper Sommer SO 2) Logan Sanphy SR

3) Peter Rozzi JR 4) Adam Roland JR

29.70 1:01.55 31.02 1:05.78

29.19 1:02.37 26.38 54.81

20 4:11.54LEW

1) Matthew Forgues 2) Everett McNally

3) Jacob Morin 4) Alexander Miles

28.90 1:00.48 32.35 1:06.42

31.01 1:06.06 28.25 58.58

21 4:13.30MTA

1) Jacob Burnette JR 2) Riley Saunders FR

3) Garrett Gelwick SR 4) Devin Hoskins FR

30.13 1:03.46 30.85 1:06.02

29.83 1:02.96 28.45 1:00.86

22 4:18.95PORT

1) Orion Haynes FR 2) Oscar Carroll SR

3) Dominic Guimond SR 4) Bryant Peterson SO

29.15 1:03.52 29.39 1:02.12

28.78 1:01.76 34.91 1:11.55

23 4:33.30EL

1) Kameron Morin SO 2) Cooper Mowry JR

3) Anthony Blasi SR 4) Michal Cwik JR

30.09 1:05.42 33.07 1:10.68

34.97 1:20.52 27.55 56.68

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Cheverus High School 360

2. Brunswick High School 260

3. Bangor High School 257

4. Falmouth High School 202
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Results

(Scores - Men)
5. Windham High School 161

6. Massabesic High School 154.5

7. Kennebunk High School 134

8. Thornton Academy 105

9. Scarborough High School 103.5

10. Cony High School 67

11. Gorham High School 65

12. Messalonskee High School 61

13. Lewiston High School 59

14. Westbrook High School 50

15. South Portland High School 40

16. Bonny Eagle High School 35

17. Portland High School 29

18. Lawrence High School 28

19. Bucksport High School 17

20. Mount Ararat High School 16

21. Biddeford High School 14

22. Hampden Academy 13

23. Wells High School 12

23. Sanford High School 12

25. Deering High School 9

26. Brewer High School 6

27. Edward Little High School 5


